

NJ ATSA

New Jersey Association for the Treatment of Sexual Abusers

New Jersey Association for the Treatment of Sexual Abusers is a state chapter of the Association for the treatment of Sexual Abusers, an international non-profit organization "founded to foster research, facilitate information exchange, further professional education and provide for the advancement of professional standards and practices

<u>President</u> Julie McBride, M.A.

<u>Past President</u> Jessica Oppenheim, J.D.

<u>Treasurer</u> Martin Krupnick, Psy.D.

Secretary Rachael Gillin, M.S.

Survivor Representative Ruth Anne Koenick, M.A.

Board of Trustees
Marlene Anderson, LCSW,
JSOCCP
Adam Brown, Ph.D
Heather Burnett, LCSW
LaTeisha Callender, Ph.D.
Ingrid Diaz, Ph.D.
Nicole Kries, LCSW, CCS
Stuart Leeds. Psy.D.
Jennifer Schneider, Ph.D.
Doreen Stanzione, Ed.D.

<u>Student Board Member</u> Lauren Gmitter, BA

Honorary Board
Members
Tay Bosley, Psy.D.
Maureen O'Brien, J.D.

75 West Main Street Freehold, New Jersey 07728-2114 (732) 431-2663 Ext. 100

501c3 Not-for-Profit Fed. ID. No. 22-3484494 N.J. Charitable Regis. # CH1783500

Application for the Tom Calabrese Student Scholarship Award

Tom Calabrese was a talented clinician who worked with sexual offenders for more than 20 years. Tom started at the Adult Diagnostic and Treatment Center and then worked at the Special Treatment Unit while also maintaining a busy private practice partnership. He had a brilliant mind and was very engaged in the field as demonstrated by his willingness to share his knowledge and passion with those around him. Tom also had a wicked sense of humor. Tom was a friend and mentor to many in the field both old and new, and so NJ ATSA created this student scholarship award to honor the spirit of his memory.

NJATSA will pay the coming year's dues for both NJATSA and National ATSA for a new student member. This award will sponsor a full-time student who is working with or studying to work with sexual abusers.

Name:	
Degree:	_
Email:	
Daytime Phone:	
School Name and Pending Degree:	
Current Field of Study:	
Beginning Date and Estimated Date of Grad	duation:

□ I agree to regularly attend NJ ATSA meeting and intent to continue NJ ATSA and National ATSA membership beyond the one-year period. I additionally agree to an announcement of the scholarship award, e.g., verbally at a NJ ATSA meeting, via email or social media.